

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

	lution 2002	Status:				
3/26/2	2002			Passed		
	3/26/2002			PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE		
	On agenda:		n:	4/23/2002		
				f the surplus, improved, tax-deed pro DCD-Real Estate)	perty at 2	624
THE CHAIR						
HOU	SING, PROPERTY SALES	S, SURPLUS	S PRO	DPERTY		
1. Fis	scal Note.pdf, 2. CPC Lette	er.pdf				
Ver.	Action By		Action		Result	Tally
0	COMMON COUNCIL		ASS	IGNED TO		
	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE		REF	ERRED TO		
0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE		HEA	RING NOTICES SENT		
0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE		HEARING NOTICES SENT			
0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE		HEARING NOTICES SENT			
0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE		RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION		Pass	5:0
0	COMMON COUNCIL		ADOPTED		Pass	17:0
0	MAYOR		SIGNED			
6th on am aniza on Co the	Street, in the 6th mends the disposition ation for affordable puncil File No. 0100 Department of City	Aldermani n of said housing 44 adopte	.c Di l pro purp ed on	strict. (DCD-Real Estate) operty by directing that it ooses. May 30, 2001, declared sur	be sold plus an	to a d
	North THE HOU 1. Fis //er.)))))))))))))))))))	North 6th Street, in the 6th Alde THE CHAIR HOUSING, PROPERTY SALES 1. Fiscal Note.pdf, 2. CPC Lette Yer. Action By O COMMON COUNCIL PUBLIC WORKS COMMI O PUBLIC WORKS COMMI O AYOR NAYOR nding the method of dis 6th Street, in the 6th n amends the disposition nization for affordable n Council File No. 0100 the Department of City ; and Community Development C	North 6th Street, in the 6th Aldermanic Distr THE CHAIR HOUSING, PROPERTY SALES, SURPLUS 1. Fiscal Note.pdf, 2. CPC Letter.pdf Yer. Action By 0. COMMON COUNCIL PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE 0. PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE 1. PUBLIC WORKS COMM	North 6th Street, in the 6th Aldermanic District. (I THE CHAIR HOUSING, PROPERTY SALES, SURPLUS PRO 1. Fiscal Note.pdf, 2. CPC Letter.pdf Yer. Action By Action Yer. Action By Action PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	North 6th Street, in the 6th Aldermanic District. (DCD-Real Estate) THE CHAIR HOUSING, PROPERTY SALES, SURPLUS PROPERTY 1. Fiscal Note.pdf, 2. CPC Letter.pdf <u>fer</u> Action By Action COMMON COUNCIL ASSIGNED TO PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE REFERRED TO PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE HEARING NOTICES SENT PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION COMMON COUNCIL ADOPTED MAYOR SIGNED ADOPTED MAYOR SIGNED	North 6th Street, in the 6th Aldermanic District. (DCD-Real Estate) THE CHAIR HOUSING, PROPERTY SALES, SURPLUS PROPERTY 1. Fiscal Note.pdf, 2. CPC Letter.pdf (er. Action By Action Result 0 COMMON COUNCIL ASSIGNED TO PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE REFERRED TO 0 PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE HEARING NOTICES SENT 0 PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE HEARING NOTICES SENT 0 PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE HEARING NOTICES SENT 0 PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION 10 PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION 11 ADOPTED Pass 12 COMMON COUNCIL ADOPTED 13 MAYOR SIGNED

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the Department of City Development is authorized and directed to sell 2624 North 6th Street, Tax Key No. 323-0462-200-7, to Acts Community Development Corporation for a fixed price of \$500; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the proper City officials are authorized and directed to perform such acts as may be required to consummate the sale of said property and that the proceeds be credited to the Reserve For Tax Deficit Fund Account No. 0001-334106; and, be

occupant; now, therefore, be it

File #: 011666, Version: 0

it

Further Resolved, That in the event that the purchaser is unable to consummate the sale of said property, disposition will automatically revert back to sale under the open listing method without further action by the Common Council; and, be it

Further Resolved, That as a condition of the sale of the surplus property, purchaser is required to bring said property into compliance with applicable building codes within the time specified by the Department of Neighborhood Services or said property may revert back to the ownership of the City of Milwaukee upon action by the Common Council. DCD-Real Estate KT:kt 03/26/02/E